Animals or fowl ordinarily permitted in the house and kept for 

company or pleasure, such as dogs, cats and canaries, but not normally 
dangerous animals. Purebred miniature Vietnamese potbelly pigs and 
other similar purebred miniature pigs, not exceeding one hundred 
twenty five (125) pounds and twenty two inches (22") in height at the 
shoulder, limited to no more than two (2) miniature potbelly pigs per 
residence. 

HUMAN SCALE: The proportional relationship of the physical environment to human 
dimensions. 

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:

[...]

average size is maintained and that all other standards of this title are 
met. 

LOT, CORNER: A lot abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection or 
upon two (2) parts of the same street, such streets or parts of the same 
street forming an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty five 
degrees (135°). 

LOT DEPTH: The shortest horizontal distance in feet measured from any point on the 
front lot line to any point on the rear lot line. 

LOT FRONTAGE: The length, in feet, of the front lot line which is coterminous with the 
front street line.

[...]

character and condition beyond normal wear and tear, and positioned in a 
permanent manner fixed to the ground, wall or building. 

Point Of Widening: The point of the gore or the point where the intersecting lane 
begins to parallel the other lanes of traffic, but the point of widening may never be 
greater than two thousand six hundred forty feet (2,640') from the centerline of the 
intersecting highway of the interchange or intersection at grade. (Ord. 05-10, 7-12-
2005) 

Pole Sign:  A free standing sign that is mounted atop one or more poles and not 
attached or braced by any other structure. 

Portable Sign: